# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Storz Endoskop Produktions GmbH	10/04/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Karl Storz Endoscopy-America, Inc.	
Street Address:	600 Corporate Point	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90230-7600	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6824539

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 324-6155 Email: ccobb@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr. Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03685-P0014A NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Wesley W. Whitmyer Jr.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to Karl Storz Endoscopy-America, Inc#page1.tif source=Assignment to Karl Storz Endoscopy-America, Inc (2)#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0899

500380726

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, Storz Endoskop Produktions GmbH, having an office at Mittelstrasse 8; D-78532 Tuttlingen; Germany, (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the U.S. Patent No. 6,824,539 entitled Touchscreen Controling Medical Equipment From Multiple Manufacturers granted November 30, 2004 (the "PATENT");

WHEREAS, Karl Storz Endoscopy-America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having an office at 600 Corporate Point; Culver City, California 90230-7600, and, together with its successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the PATENT:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENT, including but not limited to the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement of the PATENT, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the PATENT, and the right to file and defend any reissue and reexamination applications and interferences.

Storz Endoskop Produktions GmbH

Date: October, 4th, 2007 Location: Tuttlingen, Germany

Name: Sybill Storz

Title: Managing Director

STATE OF BADEN-WÜRTTEMBERG

: SS.

**COUNTY OF TUTTLINGEN** 

On this 4 th day of October 2007, before me personally came Sybill Storz, Managing Director of Storz Endoskop Produktions GmbH, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that this document was executed as a free act and deed.

**Notary Public** 

Notariet Bodelshausen

Notarin Harant-Strecker 1411 Bodelshausen 1 Am Burghof 8 3 74 71 - 96 98 - 0 + Fay 96 98 20

> PATENT REEL: 019991 FRAME: 0900

UZ 924 / 2007

# Notarielle Beglaubigung

Vorstehende, vor mir vollzogene Unterschrift von

Frau Dr. h.c. mult. Sybill Storz, geboren am 04.06.1937, geschäftsansässig in 78532 Tuttlingen, Mittelstraße 8,

- persönlich bekannt -

beglaubige ich hiermit öffentlich.

Bodelshausen, den 04.10.23

Notarin

**RECORDED: 10/22/2007** 

(Harant-Strecker)

\\NWBOD1\\NOAHWord\\REF00001\\DOKNOTAR\\UZ\_URKUN\\U092807A.U01

«Dokument\_Nr»